
Prairie View  -vs- Southern U. 
3/27/2026 at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70807

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bobby Spencer ()
Loss: Beau Beaty ()
HBP: Beau Beaty, Oliver Brown
PB: John Lawson (1)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 389   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Prairie View 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Southern U. 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 X 9 11 2

Prairie View 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Basilio Williams rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ethan Walker cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Ryland Duson 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Michael Burroughs dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Hunter Ham 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tyvon Moore lf 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Sonnier Moses 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
John Lawson c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Brenton Jackson ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Corie Lockette ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Beau Beaty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oliver Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 4 10 8

HR: John Lawson (1)
SB: Ethan Walker (1); Michael Burroughs (1)
PO: Tyvon Moore (1)
E: Brenton Jackson (1)

Southern U. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Hunter rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
KJ White Jr. 2b 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Jaylon Lucky dh 4 2 1 2 1 1 0
Xavier Bradley c 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Kenyon Hughes 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Kameron Byrd lf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Brant Stewart 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jacoby Radcliffe cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Beny Bikar Jr. ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Bobby Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Lawrence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 11 7 2 6 7

2B: Jaylon Lucky (1); Jacoby Radcliffe (1)
3B: Kameron Byrd (1)
SH: Kenyon Hughes (1)
SF: Jacoby Radcliffe (1)
SB: Ryan Hunter (1); Kameron Byrd (1); Jacoby Radcliffe (1)
HBP: Ryan Hunter (1); Brant Stewart (1)
PO: Jaylon Lucky (1)
E: Xavier Bradley (1); Kenyon Hughes (1)

Prairie View IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beau Beaty (L, ) 5.0 8 6 6 1 3 2 0 1 0 22 25 3 8 76
Oliver Brown 3.0 3 3 3 1 3 0 2 1 0 12 15 4 3 42
Totals 11 9 9 2 6 2 2 2 0 34 40 7 11 118

Southern U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bobby Spencer (W, ) 6.0 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 0 0 22 25 2 5 98
Jayden Lawrence 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 3 5 45
Totals 5 1 1 4 10 2 0 0 0 32 36 5 10 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Prairie View - Top of 1st PRA SOU
Basilio Williams grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFB). 0 0
Ethan Walker struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 0
Ryland Duson struck out looking (3-2 BSSBBK). 0 0

Southern U. - Bottom of 1st PRA SOU
Ryan Hunter hit by pitch (2-2 BFKH). 0 0
KJ White Jr. singled (3-2 BBKBK); Ryan Hunter advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Hunter stole third. 0 0
KJ White Jr. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ryan Hunter scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jaylon Lucky walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Xavier Bradley singled, advanced to second, RBI (0-1 K); Jaylon Lucky advanced to third; KJ White Jr.
scored. 0 2
Kenyon Hughes grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Xavier Bradley advanced to third; Jaylon Lucky scored. 0 3
Kameron Byrd singled, RBI (0-2 KF); Xavier Bradley scored. 0 4
Brant Stewart singled through the left side (0-0); Kameron Byrd advanced to second. 0 4
Brant Stewart advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kameron Byrd advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Jacoby Radcliffe struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 4
Beny Bikar Jr. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4

Prairie View - Top of 2nd PRA SOU
Michael Burroughs singled up the middle (0-0). 0 4
Hunter Ham struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 4
Michael Burroughs advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Tyvon Moore struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFFS). 0 4
Michael Burroughs stole third. 0 4
Sonnier Moses fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 0 4

Southern U. - Bottom of 2nd PRA SOU
Ryan Hunter grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBFF). 0 4
KJ White Jr. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Jaylon Lucky reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 4
Jaylon Lucky out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 4

Prairie View - Top of 3rd PRA SOU
John Lawson homered through the right side, RBI (0-1 K). 1 4
Brenton Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 4
Basilio Williams grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 4
Ethan Walker walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 4
Ryland Duson walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Ethan Walker advanced to second. 1 4
Michael Burroughs struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 4

Southern U. - Bottom of 3rd PRA SOU
Xavier Bradley singled (1-0 B). 1 4
Kenyon Hughes grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Xavier Bradley advanced to second. 1 4
Kameron Byrd grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Brant Stewart struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 4

Prairie View - Top of 4th PRA SOU
Hunter Ham struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 1 4
Tyvon Moore singled down the lf line (2-1 BBF). 1 4
Sonnier Moses reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BFB); Tyvon Moore advanced to second. 1 4



John Lawson flied out to cf (1-0 B); Tyvon Moore out at second cf to 2b, picked off. 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern U. - Bottom of 4th PRA SOU
Jacoby Radcliffe grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 4
Beny Bikar Jr. grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 4
Ryan Hunter flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 4

Prairie View - Top of 5th PRA SOU
Brenton Jackson struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 4
Basilio Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Ethan Walker out on batter's interference (2-2 BKBKK); Basilio Williams advanced to second on an error by
c, advanced to third. 1 4
Ryland Duson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 4

Southern U. - Bottom of 5th PRA SOU
KJ White Jr. singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 1 4
Jaylon Lucky doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); KJ White Jr. scored. 1 5
Xavier Bradley struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBFK). 1 5
Kenyon Hughes flied out to cf (0-0); Jaylon Lucky advanced to third on the throw. 1 5
Kameron Byrd singled to right center, RBI (0-1 F); Jaylon Lucky scored. 1 6
Kameron Byrd stole second. 1 6
Brant Stewart fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 6

Prairie View - Top of 6th PRA SOU
Michael Burroughs struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 6
Hunter Ham grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 6
Tyvon Moore singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 1 6
Sonnier Moses grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6

Southern U. - Bottom of 6th PRA SOU
Oliver Brown to p for Beau Beaty. 1 6
Jacoby Radcliffe doubled to right center (0-1 F). 1 6
Jacoby Radcliffe stole third. 1 6
Beny Bikar Jr. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Beny Bikar Jr. advanced to second on a balk; Jacoby Radcliffe scored on a balk. 1 7
Ryan Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 7
KJ White Jr. singled, bunt (0-1 F); Beny Bikar Jr. advanced to third. 1 7
Jaylon Lucky reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); KJ White Jr. out at second 2b to ss; Beny Bikar Jr.
scored. 1 8
Xavier Bradley struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-0); Jaylon Lucky advanced to second. 1 8
Kenyon Hughes popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 1 8

Prairie View - Top of 7th PRA SOU
Jayden Lawrence to p for Bobby Spencer. 1 8
John Lawson grounded out to p (0-0). 1 8
Brenton Jackson grounded out to p (0-0). 1 8
Basilio Williams grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 8

Southern U. - Bottom of 7th PRA SOU
Kameron Byrd tripled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 8
Brant Stewart hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 1 8
Jacoby Radcliffe flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Kameron Byrd scored. 1 9
Beny Bikar Jr. popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 9
Ryan Hunter flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Prairie View - Top of 8th PRA SOU
Ethan Walker walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Ryland Duson flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 9
Ethan Walker stole second. 1 9
Michael Burroughs flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 9
Hunter Ham out at first 1b to p (3-2 SKFBFBB). 1 9

Southern U. - Bottom of 8th PRA SOU
KJ White Jr. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 9
Jaylon Lucky struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 9
Xavier Bradley grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 9

Prairie View - Top of 9th PRA SOU
Tyvon Moore singled to left center (3-2 KBBFB). 1 9
Tyvon Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 9
Sonnier Moses struck out swinging (3-2 FSFBBBS). 1 9
John Lawson fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBFBS). 1 9
Corie Lockette pinch hit for Brenton Jackson. 1 9
Corie Lockette grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 9

Southern U. - Bottom of 9th PRA SOU


